

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 832-854/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI METALIKS LIMITED AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/07/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms.Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Manu Nair, Adv.
For M/s.Suresh A.Shroff & Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList these petitions along with SLP(C)...CC No.10833/2015
and SLP(C)No.15869/2015 on 6th July, 2015 before an appropriate
Bench.(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Listing proforma enclosed)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar