

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 832-854/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI METALIKS LIMITED AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

I.A. No.24 of 2016 (Appln. For permission to file addl. documents)

(for final disposal)

Date : 28/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
 Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
 Mr. Mahesh Aggarwala, Adv.
 Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
 Mr. Nitesh Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vivek Chib, Adv.
Mr. Asif Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P. Rajhans, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pradip Kumar Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pradip Kumar Tarafder, Adv.
 Mr. Sambuddha Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. J.K. Ghosh, Adv.
 Mrs. M.V. Rama, Adv.
 Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Biplab Sharma, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.
 Ms. Neha T. Phookan, Adv.
 Mr. D. Manna, Adv.
 For Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Rath, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Sehgal, Adv.
 Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shabyashachi Patra, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
 For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.
 Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Arindam Dey, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after six weeks.

In the meantime, liberty is granted to counsel for the respondents to file list of dates, short notes and chart after serving a copy thereof to the learned Solicitor General well in advance.

As prayed, rejoinder affidavit may be filed by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

(R.NATARAJAN)
 Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
 Court Master