

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 832-854/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI METALIKS LIMITED AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.363/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15869/2015 (XVI)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 1/2015 FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 2/2016

As per R.P. dated 28.11.2017 post on 10.1.2018)

SLP(C) No. 19925/2015 (XVI)SLP(C) No. 27826-27829/2017 (XVI)

Date : 06-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. R. Balasubramanyam,Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur,Adv.
 Mr. D.L.Chidanand,Adv.
 Mr. Arun Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Amit Pratap Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Prabhas Bajaj,Adv.
 Ms. Aarti Sharma,Adv.
 Mrs.Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Shyam Dewan,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.
 Ms. Suverna Kashyap,Adv.
 Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Dewan,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.
 Ms. Suverna Kashyap,Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pradip K. Tarafdar, Adv.
 Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
 Mrs. M.V. Rama, Adv.
 Mrs. K. Indira, Adv.
 Ms. Subha Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Sambhudha Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shabyashachi Patra, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
 M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. Mayank B., Adv.
 Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vivek Chib, Adv.
 Mr. Asif Ahmed, Adv.
 Mr. Vidramedatya, Adv.
 Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Mr. D. Manna, Adv.
 MR. R.B. Phookan, Adv.
 Ms. Neha T. Phookan, Adv.
 Mr. H. Chakraborty, Adv.
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Munjall Bhatt, Adv.
 Ms. Malavika Lal, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15869 of 2015, SLP(C) No. 19925/2015 and
SLP(C) Nos. 27826-27829 of 2017

Leave granted

List the appeals for final hearing on 17th July,
 2018.

T.P. (C) No. 832-854 of 2015

List after decision in Civil Appeal
No.....of 2018 (@ SLP(C) NO. 15869 of 2015)
Stay to continue.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER