

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 832-854/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI METALIKS LIMITED AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2149/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 19-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. K.m Nataraj, A.S.G.
 Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
 Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shubh Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shabyashachi Patra, Adv.
 Mr. Padam Khaitan, Adv.
 Mr. Amartyah Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
 M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Neelabh Shreesh, Adv.
 Mr. Aryan Roy, Adv.
 Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Pradip Kumar Tarafder, Adv.
 Mr. Sambuddha Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. K.sudhakar Reddy, Adv.
 Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR
 Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
 Mr. V Shyamohan, Adv.

Ms. Anshika Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 2149 of 2024

We are not inclined to allow the prayer made in the application.

The application is, accordingly, dismissed.

Hearing of the case is expedited.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER